

## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor

Run Date 10/12/2015

Price List

Solicitation No : CO-00019 Job # : 14-4305

## **ALL BIDS REJECTED**

Proposal : DSP US Highway 281 Water Main Replacement Project

Time And Date : 10/02/2015

Price List

			CO-000	19 - 1_R L J0	ONES L P	CO-00019 - 2_S J LO	DUIS CONS	OF TX LTD LLP	CO-00019 - 3_/	ATLAS CONS	TRUCTION, INC.	CO-00019 - 4_QRC	D MEX CONS	STRUCTIONS INC	CO-00019 - 5_PRO	ONTO SANI	DBLASTING
lo Item No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amo
1 100	Mobilization	LS	\$290,000.00	1	\$290,000.00	\$216,500.00	1	\$216,500.00	\$400,000.00	1	\$400,000.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	
2 101	Preparing Right of Way	LS	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,0
3 550	Trench Excavation Protection	LF	\$2.00	23,916	\$47,832.00	\$0.01	23,916	\$239.16	\$1.00	23,916	\$23,916.00	\$1.50	23,916	\$35,874.00	\$2.00	23,916	
4 818	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(3 in)	LF	\$40.00	10	\$400.00	\$7.00	10	\$70.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	10	\$300.00	\$35.00	10	
5 818	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(4 in)	LF	\$40.00	5	\$200.00	\$10.00	5	\$50.00	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	\$35.00	5	\$175.00	\$40.00	5	
6 818	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(6 in)	LF	\$40.00	70	\$2,800.00	\$7.00	70	\$490.00	\$100.00	70	\$7,000.00	\$38.00	70	\$2,660.00	\$43.00	70	
7 818	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(8 in)	LF	\$50.00	147	\$7,350.00	\$12.00	147	\$1,764.00	\$100.00	147	\$14,700.00	\$40.00	147	\$5,880.00	\$49.00	147	
8 818	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(12 in)	LF	\$73.00	22,712	\$1,657,976.00	\$77.80	22,712	\$1,766,993.60	\$50.00	22,712	\$1,135,600.00	\$49.00	22,712	\$1,112,888.00	\$32.00	22,712	
9 818	Pipe Water Main (PVC)(16 in)	LF	\$85.00	972	\$82,620.00	\$92.40	972	\$89,812.80	\$85.00	972	\$82,620.00	\$65.00	972	\$63,180.00	\$60.00	972	
10 824	Relocate Short Service (3/4 in)	EA	\$900.00	98	\$88,200.00	\$280.00	98	\$27,440.00	\$1,000.00	98	\$98,000.00	\$800.00	98	\$78,400.00	\$700.00	98	\$68
11 824	Relocate Short Service (1 in)	EA	\$1,400.00	2	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	2	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$975.00	2	\$1,950.00	\$750.00	2	\$1
12 824	Relocate Short Service (2 in)	EA	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	3	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$1,450.00	3	\$4
13 824	Relocate Short Service (4 in)	EA	\$4,400.00	1	\$4,400.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$2,300.00	1	\$2
14 828	Gate Valve & Box Complete (8 in)	EA	\$1,200.00	9	\$10,800.00	\$1,050.00	9	\$9,450.00	\$1,500.00	9	\$13,500.00	\$1,200.00	9	\$10,800.00	\$1,600.00	9	\$1-
15 828	Gate Valve & Box Complete (12 in)	EA	\$2,000.00	38	\$76,000.00	\$1,800.00	38	\$68,400.00	\$2,500.00	38	\$95,000.00	\$2,150.00	38	\$81,700.00	\$2,700.00	38	\$10
16 828	Gate Valve & Box Complete (16 in)	EA	\$8,000.00	2	\$16,000.00	\$5,150.00	2	\$10,300.00	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00	\$5,750.00	2	\$11,500.00	\$7,000.00	2	\$1
17 833	Existing Meter & Meter Box Relocation	EA	\$200.00	104	\$20,800.00	\$100.00	104	\$10,400.00	\$200.00	104	\$20,800.00	\$350.00	104	\$36,400.00	\$100.00	104	\$1
18 833	Meter Box	EA	\$5.00	104	\$520.00	\$100.00	104	\$10,400.00	\$200.00	104	\$20,800.00	\$250.00	104	\$26,000.00	\$200.00	104	\$2
19 833	3'X5'X3' Rectangular Steel Vault (For 4" Service)	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,550.00	1	\$1,550.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$
20 834.1	Fire Hydrant W/ 6 in Valve Box	EA	\$5,500.00	48	\$264,000.00	\$2,410.00	48	\$115,680.00	\$3,500.00	48	\$168,000.00	\$3,500.00	48	\$168,000.00	\$5,200.00	48	\$24
21 836	Ductile Iron Fittings	TN	\$1,000.00	22	\$21,800.00	\$1.00	22	\$21.80	\$6,000.00	22	\$130,800.00	\$5,750.00	22	\$125,350.00	\$1.00	22	
22 840	Tie-In (Complete (2 in)	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	1	
23 840	Tie-In (Complete (3 in)	EA	\$1,400.00	2	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	2	\$140.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	2	\$
24 840	Tie-In (Complete (4 in)	EA	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	2	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$2,850.00	2	\$5,700.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$
25 840	Tie-In (Complete (6 in)	EA	\$2,200.00	3	\$6,600.00	\$140.00	3	\$420.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	3	\$
26 840	Tie-In (Complete (8 in)	EA	\$2,400.00	2	\$4,800.00	\$160.00	2	\$320.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$
27 840	Tie-In (Complete (12 in)	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$240.00	1	\$240.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	1	
28 840	Tie-In (Complete (16 in)	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$520.00	1	\$520.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$3,700.00	1	9
29 841	Hydrostatic Test	EA	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	15	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	15	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	15	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	15	\$3
30 844	Temporary Blow Off (Complete 2 in)	EA	\$5,000,00	3	\$15,000,00	\$260.00	3	\$780.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	3	S
31 846	2" Air Release Valve	EA	\$2,500.00	14	\$35,000.00	\$1,770.00	14	\$24,780.00	\$3,500.00	14	\$49,000.00	\$2,750.00	14	\$38,500.00	\$3,200.00	14	\$4
32 856.1	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling 24"	LF	\$100.00	3,175	\$317,500.00	\$178.00	3,175	\$565,150.00	\$300.00	3,175	\$952,500.00	\$200.00	3,175	\$635,000.00	\$225.00	3,175	\$71
33 856.1	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling 30"	LF	\$190.00	197	\$37,430,00	\$221.50	197	\$43,635,50	\$400.00	197	\$78,800.00	\$300.00	197	\$59,100.00	\$279.00	197	\$5
34 856.2	Water Main (12" Carrier Pipe)	LF	\$70.00	3,175	\$222,250.00	\$50.65	3,175	\$160,813.75	\$90.00	3,175	\$285,750.00	\$65.00	3,175	\$206,375.00	\$60.00	3,175	\$19
35 856.2	Water Main (16" Carrier Pipe)	LF	\$80.00	197	\$15,760,00	\$70.00	197	\$13,790,00	\$110.00	197	\$21,670.00	\$90.00	197	\$17,730,00	\$120.00	197	\$2
36 856.3	Water Main (24" Casing Bore)	LF	\$50.00	3.175	\$158,750,00	\$35,25	3,175	\$111,918,75	\$90.00	3.175	\$285,750.00	\$70.00	3,175	\$222,250,00	\$137.00	3.175	\$43
37 856.3	Water Main (30" Casing Bore)	LF	\$30.00	197	\$5,910.00	\$52.00	197	\$10.244.00	\$110.00	197	\$21,670,00	\$90.00	197	\$17,730,00	\$171.00	197	
38 COSA 503.5		SY	\$18.00	821	\$14,778.00	\$4.00	821	\$3,284.00	\$20.00	821	\$16,420,00	\$15.00	821	\$12,315.00	\$20.00	821	\$1
39 COSA 520.		SY	\$0.15	69,230	\$10,384.50	\$0.50	69.230	\$34,615.00	\$1.10	69,230	\$76,153.00	\$1.00	69,230	\$69,230.00	\$0.70	69,230	
40 COSA 530.		LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$24,000.00	1	\$2
.5 000, 000.	oigno, and mano manaling	Total	φου,ουσ.00		\$3,644,660,50	ψ.0,000.00	- '	\$3.443.362.36	ψ10,000.00		\$4,239,449.00	φου,σου.σο	- '	\$3,372,187.00	ψ <u>L</u> 1,000.00		\$3,24

## **ALL BIDS REJECTED**

Vendor Name	Total Amount
CO-00019 - 7_Nelson Lewis, Inc.	\$2,152,165.00
CO-00019 - 5_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING	\$3,248,441.80
CO-00019 - 4_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC	\$3,372,187.00
CO-00019 - 2_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP	\$3,443,362.36
CO-00019 - 1_R L JONES L P	\$3,644,660.50
CO-00019 - 8_SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$3,761,351.00
CO-00019 - 3_ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$4,239,449.00
CO-00019 - 6_HARPER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	\$5,378,967.80

UCTION CO IN	ESS CONSTI	CO-00019 - 8_SPIE	ewis, Inc.	- 7_Nelson	CO-00019	BROTHERS	6_HARPER E	CO-00019 -
Total Amount	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Quantity	Jnit Price
\$200,000.0	1	\$200,000.00	\$184,000.00	1	\$184,000.00	\$450,000.00	1	\$450,000.00
\$150,000.0	1	\$150,000.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$220,000.00	1	\$220,000.00
\$23,916.0	23,916	\$1.00	\$11,958.00	23,916	\$0.50	\$23,916.00	23,916	\$1.00
\$300.0	10	\$30.00	\$400.00	10	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$300.00
\$250.0	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	5	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	5	\$310.00
\$4,200.0	70	\$60.00	\$3,500.00	70	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	70	\$100.00
\$9,555.0	147	\$65.00	\$8,820.00	147	\$60.00	\$33,810.00	147	\$230.00
\$1,476,280.0	22,712	\$65.00	\$635,936.00	22,712	\$28.00	\$1,485,364.80	22,712	\$65.40
\$77,760.0	972	\$80.00	\$63,180.00	972	\$65.00	\$77,760.00	972	\$80.00
\$98,000.0	98	\$1,000.00	\$78,400.00	98	\$800.00	\$112,700.00	98	\$1,150.00
\$4,000.0	2	\$2,000,00	\$1,800,00	2	\$900.00	\$4,000,00	2	\$2,000.00
\$7,500.0	3	\$2,500,00	\$7,500.00	3	\$2,500.00	\$8,100,00	3	\$2,700.00
\$3,000.0	1	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
\$18,000.0	9	\$2,000.00	\$11,700.00	9	\$1,300.00	\$27,900.00	9	\$3,100.00
\$152,000.0	38	\$4,000,00	\$83,600,00	38	\$2,200.00	\$152,000,00	38	\$4,000.00
\$12,000.0	2	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	2	\$6,500.00	\$18,000.00	2	\$9,000.00
\$10,400.0	104	\$100.00	\$22,880.00	104	\$220.00	\$46,800.00	104	\$450.00
\$10,400.0	104	\$100.00	\$8,320.00	104	\$80.00	\$6,760.00	104	\$65.00
\$1,000.0	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$20,000,00	1	\$20,000,00
\$240,000.0	48	\$5,000.00	\$182,400.00	48	\$3,800.00	\$201,600.00	48	\$4,200.00
\$32,700.0	22	\$1,500.00	\$34,880.00	22	\$1,600.00	\$43,600.00	22	\$2,000.00
\$3,000.0	1	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300,00
\$8,000.0	2	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$1,500.00
\$8,000.0	2	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$3,000.00
\$12,000.0	3	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	3	\$2,000.00	\$9,300.00	3	\$3,100,00
\$8,000.0	2	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,400.00	2	\$3,200.00
\$4,000.0	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.00
\$4,000.0	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
\$7,500.0	15	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	15	\$200.00	\$75.000.00	15	\$5,000.00
\$1,500.0	3	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	3	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	3	\$1,200.00
\$70,000.0	14	\$5,000.00	\$53,200.00	14	\$3,800.00	\$70,000.00	14	\$5,000.00
\$396,875.0	3,175	\$125.00	\$190,500.00	3,175	\$60.00	\$1,524,000.00	3,175	\$480.00
\$29.550.0	197	\$150.00	\$72.890.00	197	\$370.00	\$96.530.00	197	\$490.00
\$254,000.0	3,175	\$80.00	\$117.475.00	3,175	\$37.00	\$333.375.00	3,175	\$105.00
\$19,700.0	197	\$100.00	\$14,775.00	197	\$75.00	\$23,640.00	197	\$120.00
\$317.500.0	3,175	\$100.00	\$158.750.00	3,175	\$50.00	\$127.000.00	3.175	\$40.00
\$23,640.0	197	\$120.00	\$17,730.00	197	\$90.00	\$10.835.00	197	\$55.00
\$8,210.0	821	\$10.00	\$9,852.00	821	\$12.00	\$28,735.00	821	\$35.00
\$34.615.0	69.230	\$0.50	\$20.769.00	69.230	\$0.30	\$27,692.00	69.230	\$0.40
\$20,000.0	1	\$20.000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$75.000.00	1	\$75.000.00
\$20,000.0	- 1	φ20,000.00	\$2,152,165.00	- '	φο,000.00	\$5.378.967.80	- 1	\$15,000.00
\$3,701,351.U			φ2,102,100.00			93,370,907.80		